
Circoscrizione Nome Lista Nome Candidato Preferenze
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Barbacci Mario 351
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Bracone Luana 37
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Carretti Cosetta 49
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Corsetti Lucia 126
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Di Gioia Lucia 56
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Fortunato Claudia 29
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Melani Rossana 186
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Pecchioli Angela 126
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Ruggiero Gianna 0
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Vannini Vanna 59
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Bartolomei Francesco 112
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Becchi Mario Roberto 140
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Biondi Massimiliano 68
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Fatighenti Matteo 86
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Iannuzzi Mario 90
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Lofaro Pietro 117
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Moschiti Giovanni 128
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Paoli Paolo 76
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Romano Antonio 122
Nord Democratici di Sinistra Tesco Gabriele 118
Nord Insieme per Prato Barni Fabrizio Massimo 89
Nord Insieme per Prato Niccolai Lorella 3
Nord Insieme per Prato Scognamiglio Fioravante 4
Nord Insieme per Prato Scali Gianfranco 1
Nord Insieme per Prato Mazzoni Bruna 0
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Innocenti Sandra 71
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Belgiorno Claudio 68
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Bevilacqua Alessandra 20
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Caridi Giovanni 76
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Chiti Andrea 19
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Drago Antonia 2
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Faggi Edoardo 104
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Ganuci Elena 86
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Gargini Marco Giorgio 10
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Giugni Patrizio Adolfo 27
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Lancellotti Papi Leonardo 1
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Tempestini Elena 118
Nord Alleanza Nazionale Tofani Gaia 25
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Afrifa Francesca 13
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Bettini Alessio 40
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Buongiovanni Paolo 8
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Butelli Manuele 0
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Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Calvano Gianluigi 2
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Carlesi Roberto 14
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Castagnoli Graziella 11
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Di Figlia Luca 20
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Funghi Francesco 7
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Giusti Silvia 4
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Iannelli Maria 5
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva La Giglia Mario 0
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Maltese Angela 0
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Miniati Massimo 9
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Pasquinelli Federico 0
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Pasquinelli Paolo Daniele 0
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Ristori Paolo 11
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Saccenti Mauro Giuseppe 2
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Toccafondi Chiara 5
Nord Sinistra per Prato Viva Trombacco Claudio 10
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Bambagioni Chiara 31
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Cannata Rosita 9
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Cialfi Bruno 2
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Cristofaro Lucia 0
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Fabbri Alessandra 3
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Galeotti Riccardo 0
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Innaco Vincenzo 29
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Longo Antonio 39
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Magnolfi Roberto 0
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Mannucci Beatrice 3
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Martello Anna 0
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Martello Maria Vittoria 1
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Pasquantonio Luisa 12
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Rainone Claudio 9
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Rapa Beniamino 0
Nord Unione Democratici Cristiani Rapa Vittoria Maria 0
Nord Socialisti Democratici Italiani Bianchi Alberto 9
Nord Socialisti Democratici Italiani Canestrelli Augusto 2
Nord Socialisti Democratici Italiani Corsini Alessandra 1
Nord Socialisti Democratici Italiani Gattai Roberto 4
Nord Socialisti Democratici Italiani Lena Mario 16
Nord Socialisti Democratici Italiani Parigi Carlo Franco 0
Nord Verdi Abati Andrea 10
Nord Verdi Boni Lara 1
Nord Verdi Dali' Ivan 9
Nord Verdi Forni Gianfranco 0
Nord Verdi Giovannetti Emanuele 7
Nord Verdi La Vecchia Rosanna 4
Nord Verdi Macaluso Santo detto Athos 2
Nord Verdi Masotti Massimo Antonio 1
Nord Verdi Micheloni Deanna 5
Nord Verdi Muratori Paola 6
Nord Verdi Onuoha Chikwendu Gabriel 6
Nord Verdi Palloni Lorenzo 29
Nord Verdi Paoli Riccardo 1
Nord Verdi Stefanini Eleonora 0



Nord Verdi Tacconi Cristina 3
Nord Verdi Tommasi Franca 5
Nord Comunisti Italiani Zazzeri Moreno 24
Nord Comunisti Italiani Raule Paola 1
Nord Comunisti Italiani Luzzi Stefano 1
Nord Comunisti Italiani Giannetti Annalisa 4
Nord Comunisti Italiani Carletti Carlo Alberto 0
Nord Comunisti Italiani Faralli Oreste 2
Nord Margherita Manzan Alberto 342
Nord Margherita Baldi Marco 82
Nord Margherita Bandini Sandra 22
Nord Margherita Becheri Beatrice 20
Nord Margherita Berti Antonella 8
Nord Margherita Bruni Alessandra 33
Nord Margherita Castiglioni Ilaria 11
Nord Margherita Chellini Andrea 38
Nord Margherita Esposito Salvatore 1
Nord Margherita Gallo Federico 54
Nord Margherita Giusti Patrizio Romano 8
Nord Margherita Gualtieri Piero 71
Nord Margherita Lazzarini Mauro 0
Nord Margherita Narbone Lauro 3
Nord Margherita Palumbo Simone 16
Nord Margherita Scarfalloto Maria 17
Nord Margherita Settesoldi Giorgio 9
Nord Margherita Tassi Paola 20
Nord Margherita Tesi Massimiliano 46
Nord Margherita Zennari Paola 2
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Vesigna Marco 27
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Agostinelli Michele 32
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Baccelli Maria Rita 0
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Becheri Leonardo 11
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Betti Marco 28
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Cecchini Sergio 3
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Fabbri Natascia 0
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Gherardelli Paola 0
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Martini Franco 5
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Nucci Bruno 1
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Palma Gerardo 5
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Salvadori Rodolfo 9
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Troni Marussia 2
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Vannucchi Roberto 3
Nord Rifondazione Comunista Venuti Irene 13
Nord Italia dei Valori Badiani Alberto 3
Nord Italia dei Valori Caporale Francesco 2
Nord Italia dei Valori Cappellini Giorgio 1
Nord Italia dei Valori Cappellini Massimiliano 4
Nord Italia dei Valori Chiani Gabriella 1
Nord Italia dei Valori Cianfagna Andrea 7
Nord Italia dei Valori De Blasi Maria 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Donzella Aurelio Maria 12
Nord Italia dei Valori Fiore Ettore 1



Nord Italia dei Valori Galardi Oriana 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Garcea Maria Rita 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Ihle Francesca 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Lascialfari Aldemaro 1
Nord Italia dei Valori Licata Gabriele 1
Nord Italia dei Valori Licata Tiziano 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Mazzei Giovanni 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Nacci Lucia 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Romiti Alessandro 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Russo Gianluigi 0
Nord Italia dei Valori Sandrini Sandro 0
Nord Forza Italia Badiani Daniela 18
Nord Forza Italia Bonistalli Sergio 18
Nord Forza Italia Catelani Eleonora 45
Nord Forza Italia Cavaciocchi Gino 8
Nord Forza Italia Di Peco Paolo 14
Nord Forza Italia Fedi Rodolfo 9
Nord Forza Italia Finocchiaro Vincenzo 1
Nord Forza Italia Fornasini Alfonso 16
Nord Forza Italia Lucchese Rodolfo 1
Nord Forza Italia Palumbo Maria 1
Nord Forza Italia Parretti Paolo 9
Nord Forza Italia Pruper Davide 33
Nord Forza Italia Solari Stefano 9
Nord Forza Italia Terlizzi Lucia Paola 1
Nord Forza Italia Toccafondi Sergio 3
Nord Forza Italia Zanieri Massimo 2
Nord Forza Italia Zecchitella Emilio 13
Sud Comunisti Italiani Condé Amadi  12
Sud Comunisti Italiani Biagini Patrizia Antonella 6
Sud Comunisti Italiani Giannetti Annalisa 4
Sud Comunisti Italiani Soddu Fabio 6
Sud Comunisti Italiani Tortoli Fernanda 12
Sud Comunisti Italiani Brienza Nina 5
Sud Comunisti Italiani Frattani Andrea 12
Sud Insieme per Prato Lombardi Luca  12
Sud Insieme per Prato Carlesi Rossella 0
Sud Insieme per Prato Ciolini Marco 1
Sud Insieme per Prato Nuti Massimo 1
Sud Insieme per Prato D'Orazio Maria Teresa 0
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Peris Gaetana Luisa Iole  182
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Api Sabrina 25
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Barcali Monica 5
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Berni Lucia 26
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Buralli Cristina 106
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Carlesi Irene 308
Sud Democratici di Sinistra De Palma Valentina 141
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Recchia Chiara 76
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Balli Leonardo 30
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Bardi Fulvio 18
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Calussi Maurizio 184
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Ciardi Vinicio 63



Sud Democratici di Sinistra Fabbri Massimo 104
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Falcini Paolo 130
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Gonfiantini Massimiliano 155
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Pagnini Andrea 130
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Pierozzi Roberto 81
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Pitta Anselmo 101
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Rindi Riccardo 111
Sud Democratici di Sinistra Vitellozzi Carlo 37
Sud Socialisti Democratici Italiani Campanale Giuseppe  5
Sud Socialisti Democratici Italiani Corsini Alessandra 0
Sud Socialisti Democratici Italiani Federighi Filippo 0
Sud Socialisti Democratici Italiani Magi Mario 6
Sud Socialisti Democratici Italiani Parigi Carlo Franco 0
Sud Socialisti Democratici Italiani Traversari Fernando 0
Sud Forza Italia Azzolina Francesco  72
Sud Forza Italia Faggi Antonella 7
Sud Forza Italia Gattai Alessandra 1
Sud Forza Italia Grassi Enzo 2
Sud Forza Italia Guarducci Federico 19
Sud Forza Italia Marras Bonaria 44
Sud Forza Italia Mattera Cira 0
Sud Forza Italia Melani Severino 8
Sud Forza Italia Moscardi Paolo 16
Sud Forza Italia Nincheri Luciano 41
Sud Forza Italia Palmerani Roberta 0
Sud Forza Italia Papini Antonio Enzo 2
Sud Forza Italia Parretti Paolo 62
Sud Forza Italia Paternò Ugo 7
Sud Forza Italia Preti Barbara Maria 4
Sud Forza Italia Querci Francesco 6
Sud Forza Italia Rancati Mario 25
Sud Forza Italia Sorbera Salvatore Antonino 64
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Giaconi Damiano  46
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Baccelli Maria Rita 0
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Bigagli Caterina 1
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Bigagli Maurizio 0
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Bonacchi Alessandro 50
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Borsacchi Clara Ginetta 0
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Guarducci Stefano 8
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Montaghi Anna 2
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Montoni Serena 3
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Nesi Dario 18
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Salvadori Rodolfo 0
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Vannini Paolo 8
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Giannetti Fortunata 0
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Imondi Alastor 4
Sud Rifondazione Comunista Martino Nunzio 0
Sud Margherita Cupaiolo Sonia  37
Sud Margherita Zampini Gabriele 101
Sud Margherita Baccani Enrico 8
Sud Margherita Bellini Elisabetta 14
Sud Margherita Cardini Beatrice 29



Sud Margherita Cocci Costanza 7
Sud Margherita Fioravanti Monica 0
Sud Margherita Fratosi Letizia 13
Sud Margherita Lombardi Roberto 13
Sud Margherita Marini Marco 21
Sud Margherita Martini Maurizio 10
Sud Margherita Mati Francesco 35
Sud Margherita Monagheddu Monica 6
Sud Margherita Murgia Francesca 1
Sud Margherita Paffetti Giovanna 0
Sud Margherita Pascarella Gianluca 11
Sud Margherita Petracchi Massimiliano 127
Sud Margherita Roti Caterina 22
Sud Margherita Torella Chiara 32
Sud Verdi Balestri Paolo  7
Sud Verdi Baronti Nadia 2
Sud Verdi Batacchi Fulvio 11
Sud Verdi Bellucci Antonella 3
Sud Verdi Bianchi Enrico 0
Sud Verdi Calissi Massimo 9
Sud Verdi Gori Jacopo 3
Sud Verdi Massagni Massimo 1
Sud Verdi Onuoha Chikwendu Gabriel 10
Sud Verdi Rindi Tommaso 8
Sud Verdi Rosati Tommaso 6
Sud Verdi Scarnato Pierangela Adele 2
Sud Verdi Scermino Alberto 7
Sud Verdi Wang Haiyou 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Andrei Francesco  15
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Ballerini Giacomo 39
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Bambi Luciano 18
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Barbieri Cinzia 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Bargioni Daniela 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Bicci Natascia 1
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Carlesi Patrizia in Cecchi 14
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Composto Dominga 4
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Felitti Carmine 10
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Grassi Andrea 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Hudakova Alena 5
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Logli Massimo 16
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Magara Samanta 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Palmas Luciano 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Poli Fabiana 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Segato Maurizio 3
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Targioni Antonella 0
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Terlizzi Anna 20
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Vannucchi Vladimiro 21
Sud La sinistra per Prato Viva Viscillo Lilia 2
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Baldi Maria Luisa  4
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Bresci Giovanni 53
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Cocchi Piero 1
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Fantacci Cristina 4



Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Gheri Carlo 4
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Innaco Carlo 17
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Mazzetti Mirna 2
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Morganti Piera 1
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Paolieri Paolo 17
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Santoro Elena 3
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Tamburo Antonino 3
Sud Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Tonini Matteo 11
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Beneforti Alessandro  53
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Banchelli Gianluca 46
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Bartolini Alessandro 41
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Bellucci Luciana 4
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Campo Sebastiano 21
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Chiti Giacomo 20
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Ferraro Damiano 22
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Gacci Giacomo 3
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Grifasi Carmelo 24
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Lombardi Matteo 61
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Marinaro Salvatore 1
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Scuffi Abati Andrea 33
Sud Alleanza Nazionale Ventrella Antonia 1
Est Rifondazione Comunista Innocenti Massimo 24
Est Rifondazione Comunista Betti Marco 6
Est Rifondazione Comunista Bigagli Caterina 2
Est Rifondazione Comunista Bigagli Maurizio 0
Est Rifondazione Comunista Borsacchi Clara Ginetta 0
Est Rifondazione Comunista Gherardelli Paola 0
Est Rifondazione Comunista Lippini Doriana 0
Est Rifondazione Comunista Macchi Tania 1
Est Rifondazione Comunista Martino Cesar-Luca 0
Est Rifondazione Comunista Rondolini Fabio 2
Est Rifondazione Comunista Valli Eliana 1
Est Rifondazione Comunista Venuti Irene 0
Est Rifondazione Comunista Agostinelli Michele 1
Est Rifondazione Comunista Imondi Alastor 1
Est Rifondazione Comunista Martino Nunzio 0
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Berti Maria Anna 147
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Aiazzi Enrico 122
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Ballo Roberto 58
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Barni Chiara 8
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Bronzini Franco 26
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Carboni Lavinia 16
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Ceretti Gerbi Serenella 24
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Cherubini Renzo Vittorio 3
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Felici Paolo 24
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Filiaggi Maurizio 1
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Gambardella Alfredo 36
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Langianni Saverio 40
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Lanzetta Maria Rosaria 20
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Lorenzini Michela 6
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Macri' Ester 70
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Marchese Marcello 21



Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Nucci Alessandro 18
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Perrone Nazzario 32
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Sgrilli Alessandra 13
Est Democrazia e libertà - La Margherita Tripodi Simone 85
Est Alleanza Nazionale D'Avossa Roberto 153
Est Alleanza Nazionale Bessi Maria Remedios 29
Est Alleanza Nazionale Bini Sergio 22
Est Alleanza Nazionale Ciambellotti Gianfranco 95
Est Alleanza Nazionale Drago Rosa 1
Est Alleanza Nazionale Gacci Giacomo 159
Est Alleanza Nazionale Girondino Francesco 0
Est Alleanza Nazionale Mannelli Serena 19
Est Alleanza Nazionale Marinozzi Maurizio 1
Est Alleanza Nazionale Mazzerelli David 41
Est Alleanza Nazionale Nuzzi Sergio 35
Est Alleanza Nazionale Papi Paola 58
Est Alleanza Nazionale Rosati Enrico 32
Est Alleanza Nazionale Rossi Francesco 21
Est Verdi Abati Andrea 13
Est Verdi Anania Caterina 9
Est Verdi Bini Monica 5
Est Verdi Calissi Massimo 16
Est Verdi D'Alì Ivan 5
Est Verdi Fiesoli David 7
Est Verdi Gori Jacopo 8
Est Verdi Magnini Francesco 0
Est Verdi Massagni Massimo 14
Est Verdi Pini Marialuisa 11
Est Verdi Ricceri Carlo 4
Est Verdi Rindi Tommaso 28
Est Verdi Rosati Tommaso 3
Est Verdi Scarnato Pierangela Adele 2
Est Verdi Siglich Cristina 7
Est Insieme per Prato Pagano Massimiliano 12
Est Insieme per Prato Giusti Flavia Greta 0
Est Insieme per Prato Focosi Cosimo 5
Est Insieme per Prato Pecchioli Susi 0
Est Insieme per Prato Cecchi Lamberto 11
Est Forza Italia Badiani Daniela 64
Est Forza Italia Bernardi Carlo Alberto 20
Est Forza Italia Berselli Emanuele 8
Est Forza Italia Cacialli Marisa in Querci 72
Est Forza Italia Castellani Paola Maria 203
Est Forza Italia Caverni Andrea 202
Est Forza Italia Conti Giancarlo 6
Est Forza Italia D'Aulizio Maria Grazia 0
Est Forza Italia Faini Paolo 52
Est Forza Italia Giovannini Umberta 0
Est Forza Italia Grassi Enzo 10
Est Forza Italia Lucchese Rodolfo 18
Est Forza Italia Mancini Giorgio 0
Est Forza Italia Marchi Maria Cristina 0



Est Forza Italia Nesti Chiara 5
Est Forza Italia Palumbo Maria 39
Est Forza Italia Raciti Roberto 2
Est Forza Italia Trambusti Maria Franca 5
Est Forza Italia Volpi Dante 15
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Innaco Francesco 315
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Biondi Alessandra 3
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Canobio Mario 7
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Cipriani Alberto 11
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Di Cesare Mannelli Lorenzo 60
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Erente Antonio 17
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Fiaschi Maris Antonio 3
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Franco Francesco Paolo 27
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Longo Antonio 60
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Luchetti Francesco 2
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Nardone Silvio 5
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Pagnini Maria Gabriella 1
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Salvadori Francesco 14
Est Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Tedeschi Marco 10
Est Democratici di Sinistra Barni Sonia 36
Est Democratici di Sinistra Casini Tina 40
Est Democratici di Sinistra Ciancioni Maria Rosa 0
Est Democratici di Sinistra Innocenti Carlotta 64
Est Democratici di Sinistra Mancuso Tatiana 95
Est Democratici di Sinistra Razzoli Anna Maria 93
Est Democratici di Sinistra Bigagli Tommaso 92
Est Democratici di Sinistra Boganini Franco 53
Est Democratici di Sinistra Bottazzi Bruno 79
Est Democratici di Sinistra Campisi Francesco 41
Est Democratici di Sinistra Carulli Francesco 107
Est Democratici di Sinistra Casini Carlo 36
Est Democratici di Sinistra Chinnici Riccardo 42
Est Democratici di Sinistra Corrado Endrio 34
Est Democratici di Sinistra Lorenzini Renzo 25
Est Democratici di Sinistra Maddaluno Giuseppe 133
Est Democratici di Sinistra Nappini Luciano 71
Est Democratici di Sinistra Rosadoni Edo 139
Est Democratici di Sinistra Scardazzi Carlo 10
Est Democratici di Sinistra Volpi Rinaldo Fernando 55
Est Comunisti Italiani Faralli Oreste 31
Est Comunisti Italiani Carboncini Piero 7
Est Comunisti Italiani Biagini Patrizia Antonella 0
Est Comunisti Italiani Fondi Giovanni Battista 0
Est Comunisti Italiani Di Dona Lara 5
Est Comunisti Italiani Soddu Fabio 9
Est Comunisti Italiani Guarnieri Alberto 0
Est Socialisti Democratici Italiani Bresci Elena 2
Est Socialisti Democratici Italiani Lombardi Riccardo 14
Est Socialisti Democratici Italiani Magi Mario 5
Est Socialisti Democratici Italiani Nigro Manfredo 21
Est Socialisti Democratici Italiani Polvani Enzo 3
Est Socialisti Democratici Italiani Traversari Fernando 5



Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Ballini Enrico 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Bartolini Angiolo 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Becagli Lorenzo Renato 10
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Bettini Alessio 2
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Bucalossi Dania 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Cammelli Paolo 12
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Capri Enrico 7
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Casaglieri Ilaria 9
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva De Simone Carlo 1
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Flamingo Sonia Iris 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Gori Mario 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Libroia Teresa 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Locci Gabriele 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Moscardi Mariangela 9
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Pacini Tatiana 2
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Palmas Luciano 0
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Pessina Patty 8
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Poli Fabiana 1
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Vasco Salvatore 2
Est La sinistra per Prato Viva Zambianchi Andrea 15
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Mattei Rosita 171
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Gori Ilaria 84
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Gramigni Vania 15
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Melita Carmela 34
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Menichini Laura 67
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Salvi Gabriella 57
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Amelia Marco 6
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Ancilotti Luciano 76
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Balzani Alessandro 82
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Cortina Luca 81
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Crupi Filippo 47
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Fedeli Marcello 19
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Ferrara Giovanni 39
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Giachi Matteo 42
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Iacopino Aldo 60
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Mangani Simone 125
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Mazzeo Alessandro 132
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Peris Domenico 84
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Ulivieri Marco 63
Centro Democratici di Sinistra Vicino Vincenzo 17
Centro Comunisti Italiani Zaccanti Daniela 33
Centro Comunisti Italiani Carletti Carlo Alberto 18
Centro Comunisti Italiani Di Dona Lara 1
Centro Comunisti Italiani Frattani Andrea 7
Centro Comunisti Italiani Marini Valter 9
Centro Comunisti Italiani Fantoni Giacomo 1
Centro Insieme per Prato Bacarella Davide 18
Centro Insieme per Prato Colzi Marcella 2
Centro Insieme per Prato Gerbasio Angelina 0
Centro Insieme per Prato Mattarese Amilcare 2
Centro Insieme per Prato Parretti Stefano 0
Centro Margherita Bandini Paolo 54



Centro Margherita Torella Sabatino 34
Centro Margherita Agriesti Massimo 12
Centro Margherita Agostini Enrico 56
Centro Margherita Borsini Edoardo 18
Centro Margherita Brugnoli Flavio 6
Centro Margherita Chieffo Lorenzo 48
Centro Margherita Ciabatti Caterina 10
Centro Margherita Cini Chiara 29
Centro Margherita Ciofi Gualtiero 38
Centro Margherita Colantonio Natalina 9
Centro Margherita Conforti Serena 0
Centro Margherita Fantini Severino 6
Centro Margherita Guidotti Stefano 9
Centro Margherita Mazzaccheri Donatella Maria 6
Centro Margherita Morelli Marco 14
Centro Margherita Pappalardo Caterina Valentina 1
Centro Margherita Pieralli Lorenzo 25
Centro Margherita Rudalli Maura 7
Centro Margherita Quattrini Simone 40
Centro Verdi Anania Caterina 9
Centro Verdi Balestri Paolo 17
Centro Verdi Baronti Nadia 7
Centro Verdi Batacchi Fulvio 4
Centro Verdi Bellucci Antonella 5
Centro Verdi Bini Monica 2
Centro Verdi Curti Gisella 4
Centro Verdi Fiesoli David 1
Centro Verdi Forni Gianfranco 7
Centro Verdi La Vecchia Rosanna 9
Centro Verdi Magnini Francesco 2
Centro Verdi Masotti Massimo Antonio 4
Centro Verdi Monzali Marco Carlo 19
Centro Verdi Paoli Riccardo 2
Centro Verdi Scermino Alberto 3
Centro Verdi Tacconi Cristina 7
Centro Verdi Tartoni Alessandro 6
Centro Verdi Tommasi Franca 8
Centro Forza Italia Querci Francesco 32
Centro Forza Italia Banci Pietro Nello Raffaello 0
Centro Forza Italia Benelli Grazia Maria 11
Centro Forza Italia Bernardi Carlo Alberto 3
Centro Forza Italia Bonistalli Sergio 8
Centro Forza Italia Cambi Alessio 13
Centro Forza Italia Cavaciocchi Gino 12
Centro Forza Italia Conti Giancarlo 13
Centro Forza Italia Di Peco Paolo 1
Centro Forza Italia Faggi Antonella 0
Centro Forza Italia Finocchiaro Vincenzo 3
Centro Forza Italia Fornasini Alfonso 1
Centro Forza Italia Gattai Alessandra 3
Centro Forza Italia Gori Fabio 26
Centro Forza Italia Melani Severino 41



Centro Forza Italia Paternò Ugo 1
Centro Forza Italia Telizzi Lucia Paola 0
Centro Forza Italia Toccafondi Sergio 25
Centro Forza Italia Verrastro Tommaso 16
Centro Forza Italia Zanieri Massimo 1
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Cocci Matteo 128
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Auzzi Giancarlo 131
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Bernocchi Carlo 80
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Bianchi Monica 48
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Bigagli Alberto 14
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Calvani Luigi Florio 1
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Ciasullo Maria 4
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Macrellino Leo 28
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Mugnaioni Francesco 75
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Pacini Riccardo 0
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Parigi Silvia 5
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Pucci Debora 1
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Scuffi Abati Luca 36
Centro Alleanza Nazionale Tofani Gaia 2
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Baldi Maria 4
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Bardoni Maria Cristina 2
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Bracciaventi Francesco 0
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Cavicchi Paolo 5
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Huynh Phuoc Cuong 0
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Innaco Vinicio 33
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Levantini Daniela 5
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Magnolfi Stefano 10
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Mencattini Simone 62
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Nesti Antonella 10
Centro Unione Democratici Cristiani - U.D.C. Petrà Michele 31
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Berti Francesco 35
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Baggiani Eleonora 7
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Baggiani Lorenzo 2
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Brizzi Osvaldo 8
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Corsi Carla 13
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Fasano Vincenzo 16
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Giaconi Osvaldo 0
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Lucchini Giacomo 2
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Malaguti Marisa 1
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Melani Mauro 0
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Modolo Pietruccia 1
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Ricasoli Gimisse 0
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Giannetti Fortunata 0
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Nuti Daniele 0
Centro Rifondazione Comunista Vesigna Marco 3
Centro Socialisti Democratici Italiani Baldi Ubaldo 2
Centro Socialisti Democratici Italiani Federighi Filippo 7
Centro Socialisti Democratici Italiani Gattai Roberto 3
Centro Socialisti Democratici Italiani Nigro Manfredo 21
Centro Socialisti Democratici Italiani Lombardi Riccardo 0
Centro Socialisti Democratici Italiani Polvani Enzo 3
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Afrifa Francesca 7



Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Bargioni Daniela 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Bertolini Massimo detto Biondo 4
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Burchietti Filippo 2
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Di Figlia Luca 1
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Funghi Francesco 1
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Giagnoni Giancarlo 7
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Giardi Marco 4
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Giusti Silvia 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Hudakova Alena 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Leone Claudio 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Libroia Teresa 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Parise Pasquale 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Pasquinelli Paolo Daniele 1
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Ricceri Paolo 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Russo Santo 33
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Sgarbi Pierenrico 5
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Terlizzi Anna 0
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Toccafondi Chiara 1
Centro La sinistra per Prato Viva Vaccai Piero 3
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Brienza Nina 15
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Guarnieri Alberto 1
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Zaccanti Daniela 2
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Zazzeri Moreno 8
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Tortoli Fernanda 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Luzzi Stefano 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Carboncini Piero 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Fondi Giovanni Battista 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Raule Paola 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Marini Valter 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Fantoni Giacomo 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani De Bartolis Giuseppe 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Masciello Elena 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Cerasuolo Luigia 0
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Rinaldi Orazio 1
Ovest Comunisti Italiani Torrelli Maria 1
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Barbieri Cinzia 0
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Bicci Natascia 4
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Borselli Massimo detto Mostro 17
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Bucalossi Dania 2
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Buongiovanni Antonio 31
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Calvano Gianluigi 8
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Cecchi Claudia in Casprini 9
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Chiarugi Massimo Andrea 90
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Flamingo Sonia Iris 5
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Galeotti Loriano 12
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Gori Mario 6
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Grassi Andrea 5
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Guarducci Giuliana 15
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Iannelli Maria 10
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva La Giglia Mario 3
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Mazzei Fabio 11
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Pacini Tatiana 25



Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Pasquinelli Daniele 11
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Vaccai Piero 22
Ovest La Sinistra per Prato Viva Viscillo Lilia 7
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Biagini Bruno 68
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Bini Monica 18
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Calvani Luigi Florio 87
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Cambi Fiorenza 1
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Coco Lorenzo 0
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Colzi Donatella 82
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale De Biase Giancarlo 7
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Fedi Rossana 2
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Maggini Emanuele 6
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Magnolfi Fiora 0
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Martini Silvano 42
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Scuffi Abati Luca 3
Ovest Alleanza Nazionale Venturella Luca 27
Ovest Forza Italia Azzolina Francesco 8
Ovest Forza Italia Banci Pietro Nello Raffaello 13
Ovest Forza Italia Cambi Alessio 10
Ovest Forza Italia Berselli Emanuele 89
Ovest Forza Italia Guarducci Federico 13
Ovest Forza Italia Marchi Maria Cristina 1
Ovest Forza Italia Marras Bonaria 0
Ovest Forza Italia Moscardi Paolo 0
Ovest Forza Italia Nincheri Luciano 2
Ovest Forza Italia Palmerani Roberta 0
Ovest Forza Italia Papini Antonio Enzo 1
Ovest Forza Italia Preti Barbara Maria 5
Ovest Forza Italia Raciti Roberto 34
Ovest Forza Italia Rancati Mario 3
Ovest Forza Italia Sorbera Salvatore Antonino 4
Ovest Forza Italia Trambusti Maria Franca 0
Ovest Forza Italia Zecchitella Emilio 4
Ovest Verdi Bianchi Enrico 23
Ovest Verdi Boni Lara 2
Ovest Verdi Curti Gisella 2
Ovest Verdi Giovannetti Emanuele 0
Ovest Verdi Macaluso Santo detto Athos 0
Ovest Verdi Micheloni Deanna 5
Ovest Verdi Monzali Marco Carlo 2
Ovest Verdi Muratori Paola 4
Ovest Verdi Palloni Lorenzo 0
Ovest Verdi Pini Marialuisa 0
Ovest Verdi Ricceri Carlo 0
Ovest Verdi Siglich Cristina 0
Ovest Verdi Stefanini Eleonora 4
Ovest Verdi Tartoni Alessandro 0
Ovest Verdi Wang Haiyou 1
Ovest Socialisti Democratici Italiani Baldi Ubaldo 0
Ovest Socialisti Democratici Italiani Bianchi Alberto 5
Ovest Socialisti Democratici Italiani Bresci Elena 20
Ovest Socialisti Democratici Italiani Campanale Giuseppe 4



Ovest Socialisti Democratici Italiani Canestrelli Augusto 0
Ovest Socialisti Democratici Italiani Lena Mario 2
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Bruni Serenella 2
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Bulletti Alessio 0
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Duina Dario Massimo 2
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Innaco Massimo 24
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Longo Carlo 7
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Petrone Cinzia 2
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Randazzo Dania 1
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Rimbotti Anna 1
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Tavano Antonella 4
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Trippa Anna 2
Ovest Unione Democratici Cristiani Trombacco Gennaro 2
Ovest Margherita Allocca Michele 102
Ovest Margherita Balli Franco 17
Ovest Margherita Bellini Massimiliano 75
Ovest Margherita Biagioni Sandra 14
Ovest Margherita Bianchi Pietro Vittorio 12
Ovest Margherita Biondo Cristina 8
Ovest Margherita Cavicchi Edoardo 3
Ovest Margherita Cheli Gabriele 13
Ovest Margherita Coppini Giacomo 17
Ovest Margherita Dello Russo Roberto 31
Ovest Margherita Filippelli Renato 28
Ovest Margherita Fusi Alessandra 11
Ovest Margherita Gori Luca 21
Ovest Margherita Logli Andrea 17
Ovest Margherita Marandola Cinzia Letizia 0
Ovest Margherita Oliva Alessandro 45
Ovest Margherita Orefice Enzo 58
Ovest Margherita Ressetti Francesco 106
Ovest Margherita Taddei Loretta 2
Ovest Margherita Zipoli Rita 0
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Schiavo Carmine 27
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Bigagli Sandro 35
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Brizzi Osvaldo 27
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Corsi Carla 2
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Fabbri Natascia 12
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Indino Maria Rosaria 7
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Lattanzi Sandro 11
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Martino Cesar-Luca 12
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Ratti Rodolfo 7
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Troni Marussia 9
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Valli Eliana 0
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Vannucchi Roberto 0
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Macchi Tania 0
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Nuti Daniele 1
Ovest Rifondazione Comunista Rondolini Fabio 0
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Mosca Giovanni 848
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Cecconi Lucia 12
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Faltoni Monia 108
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Mantelli Elena 60



Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Scatizzi Scilla 189
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Benigni Claudio 23
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Bennati Giovanni 124
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Colzi Fabio 74
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Coppini Alessandro 89
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra De Lazzari Nereo 104
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Gualtieri Ugo 117
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Masi Luigi 285
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Paci Brunero 96
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Picone Alessandro 89
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Pierattini Ferdinando 128
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Razzi Fabio 60
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Righetti Giancarlo 104
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Sambo Paolo Andreas 210
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Tassi Franco Mario 0
Ovest Democratici di Sinistra Valdambrini Umberto 132
Ovest Insieme per Prato Guerriero Nunzia 19
Ovest Insieme per Prato Gori Francesca 1
Ovest Insieme per Prato Brizzi Paola 0
Ovest Insieme per Prato Conti Roberto 0
Ovest Insieme per Prato Rossi Inaco 0


